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8270 SV Mi - X8270 Mega Mix 1ml 1000pg/mL CH2CL2 (New Solvent: 100% Methylene

Chloride)
Art. ID
Unit

Deliverydetails

Text/Information

RES-31850
1mL

De Minimis UN1593 Il E1

Analyte/Parameter
Pyridine
N-Nitroso-dimethylamine
Phenol

Aniline
Bis-(2-chloroethyl)-eth
er

2-Chlorophenol
1,3-Dichlorobenzene
1,4-Dichlorobenzene
Benzylalcohol
1,2-Dichlorobenzene
2-Methylphenol (o-Creso
)
Bis-(2-chloro-1-methyle
thyl)ether
3-Methylphenol
4-Methylphenol
N-Nitroso-di-n-propylam
ine

Hexachloroethane
Nitrobenzene
Isophorone
2-Nitrophenol
2,4-Dimethylphenol
bis(2-Chloroethoxy)meth
ane

2,4-Dichlorophenol
1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene
Naphthalene

4-Chloroaniline

CAS number Concentration/Value Unit Method Source
[110-86-1]

[62-75-9]

[108-95-2]

[62-53-3]

[111-44-4]

[95-57-8]
[541-73-1]
[106-46-7]
[100-51-6]
[95-50-1]
[95-48-7]

[108-60-1]

[108-39-4]
[106-44-5]
[621-64-7]

[67-72-1]
[98-95-3]
[78-59-1]
[88-75-5]
[105-67-9]
[111-91-1]

[120-83-2]
[120-82-1]
[91-20-3]

[106-47-8]
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Hexachloro-1,3-butadien  [87-68-3]
e

4-Chloro-3-methylphenol  [59-50-7]
2-Methylnaphthalene [91-57-6]
1-Methylnaphthalene [90-12-0]

Hexachlorocyclopentadie [77-47-4]

ne

2,4,6-Trichlorophenol [88-06-2]
2,4,5-Trichlorophenol [95-95-4]
2-Chloronaphthalene [91-58-7]
2-Nitroaniline [88-74-4]
1,4-Dinitrobenzene [100-25-4]
Acenaphthylene [208-96-8]
1,3-Dinitrobenzene [99-65-0]

Phthalic acid, bis-meth [131-11-3]
yl ester (Bis-methyl ph

thalate, Dimethyl phtha

late)

2,6-Dinitrotoluene [606-20-2]
1,2-Dinitrobenzene [528-29-0]
Acenaphthene [83-32-9]
3-Nitroaniline [99-09-2]
2,4-Dinitrophenol [51-28-5]
Dibenzofuran [132-64-9]
2,4-Dinitrotoluene [121-14-2]
4-Nitrophenol [100-02-7]

2,3,4,6-Tetrachlorophen  [58-90-2]
ol

2,3,5,6-Tetrachlorophen  [935-95-5]
ol

Fluorene [86-73-7]
4-Chlorophenyl phenylet  [7005-72-3]
her

Phthalic acid, bis-ethy [84-66-2]

| ester (Bis-ethyl phth

alate, Diethyl phthalat

e)

4-Nitroaniline [100-01-6]
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DNOC [534-52-1]
Diphenylamine [122-39-4]
Azobenzene [103-33-3]

4-Bromodiphenyl ether ( [101-55-3]

PBDE 3)

Hexachlorobenzene [118-74-1]
Pentachlorophenol [87-86-5]
Phenanthrene [85-01-8]
Anthracene [120-12-7]
Carbazole [86-74-8]

Phthalic acid, bis-buty [84-74-2]
| ester (Bis-butyl phth

alate, Di-n-butyl phtha

late)
Fluoranthene [206-44-0]
Pyrene [129-00-0]

Phthalic acid, benzylbu [85-68-7]
tyl ester (Benzylbutyl

phthalate)

Adipic acid-bis-2-ethyl [103-23-1]
hexyl ester (Bis(2-ethy

Ihexyl)adipate)

Benzo(a)anthracene [56-55-3]
Chrysene [218-01-9]
Phthalic acid, bis-2-et [117-81-7]

hylhexyl ester (Bis-2-e

thylhexyl phthalate, Bi
s(2-ethylhexyl)phthalat

e)

Phthalic acid, bis-1-oc [117-84-0]
tyl ester (Bis-1-octyl

phthalate, Di-n-octylph

thalate)

Benzo(b)fluoranthene [205-99-2]
Benzo(k)fluoranthene [207-08-9]
Benzo(a)pyrene [50-32-8]

Indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene [193-39-5]

Dibenz(a,h)anthracene [53-70-3]
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Benzo(g,h,i)perylene

[191-24-2]
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